

Good Neighbors International

Mobile: +962 792360066 Email: gnjordan@gnjordan.org

Good Neighbors International Head Quarters

13, Beodeunaru-ro, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea, 150-900

Tel +82-2-6717-4000

http://www.goodneighbors.org/Email: gni@gni.kr

Privacy Policy for "Tutti and Me"

Effective Date: 01 Jul 2024

1. Introduction

Welcome to "**Tutti and Me**" (the "App"), developed by Good Neighbors International in Jordan ("we", "us", or "our"). We are committed to protecting the privacy of anyone using our App and ensuring a safe online experience. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard information when and after using our App. Our App is designed to provide psychosocial support to children through interactive stories and activities, including the 'Listen to My Story' and 'Mind Story' components.

2. Information We Collect

- **Personal Information:** We do not collect personal information such as names, addresses, phone numbers, or email addresses.
- **Non-Personal Information:** We may collect non-personal information about your device, including IP address, device type, operating system, and usage data (e.g., time spent on the app, features used) to improve our App's functionality and user experience.
- **Optional Data:** Any optional data collected (e.g., feedback, surveys) will be handled with the utmost care and used solely for improving the App.

3. How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect to:

- Improve, personalize, and enhance your experience with the App.
- Monitor and analyze usage and trends to improve the App's functionality and user experience.
- Ensure the security and integrity of our App.
- Provide personalized recommendations based on usage patterns.

4. Information Sharing and Disclosure

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer to outside parties your personal information. We may share non-personal information with third-party service providers (e.g., analytics services like Google Analytics) to help us analyze how our App is used and improve its functionality. We may also share information to comply with legal obligations if required.

5. Data Security

We implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect your information against unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. This includes data encryption where applicable. However, no internet or email transmission is ever fully secure or error-free. Please take special care in deciding what information you share with us and protect your device against unauthorized access.



Good Neighbors International

Mobile: +962 792360066 Email: gnjordan@gnjordan.org

Good Neighbors International Head Quarters

13, Beodeunaru-ro, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea, 150-900

Tel +82-2-6717-4000

http://www.goodneighbors.org/Email: gni@gni.kr

6. Children's Privacy

Our App is intended for use by children under the supervision of parents, teachers, or guardians. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under the age of 13. If we become aware that we have inadvertently received personal information from a user under the age of 13, we will delete such information from our records. Parents are encouraged to supervise their children's use of the App and make use of any available parental controls.

7. Third-Party Links

Our App may contain links to third-party websites or services that are not owned or controlled by us. Examples include educational resources and external websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices of these third-party websites or services. We encourage you to be aware when you leave our App and to read the privacy statements of any website that collects personal information.

8. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page and through in-app notifications or email, where applicable. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes. Changes to this Privacy Policy are effective when they are posted on this page.

9. Parental Consent

By allowing your child to use our App, you consent to this Privacy Policy on their behalf.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Good Neighbors International in Jordan

Good Neighbors International Headquarters

Mobile: +962 792360066

Tel: +82-2-6717-4000

Email: gnjordan@gnjordan.org

Email: gni@gni.kr

Website: http://www.goodneighbors.org